Iﬂraa Malik
From: .

Sent: 17 January 2025 15:12

To: Igraa Malik

Cc: planning.responses@arun.gov.uk

Subject: RE: Request for further information FP/3/25/HH
Attachments: 15985A 39G Shed As Proposed.pdf

Follow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: Flagged

Sorry!, Client has asked me to move the fence slightly
Current drawing now attached

Kind regards

Steve Lomax ACIAT
Senior Architectural Technologist

Wyvern Partnership LLP

B1 Trentham Business Quarter
Bellringer Road

Trentham

Stoke on Trent

ST4 8GB

From: Steve Lomax
Sent: 17 January 2025 14:39

Cc: planning.responses@arun.gov.uk
Subject: RE: Request for further information FP/3/25/HH

Apologies, updated plan attached as shed has moved slightly
Kind regards

Steve Lomax ACIAT

ARUN DISTRICT COUNCIL FP/3/25/HH



Senior Architectural Technologist

Wyvern Partnership LLP

B1 Trentham Business Quarter
Bellringer Road

Trentham

Stoke on Trent

ST4 8GB

From: Steve Lomax

Sent: 17 January 2025 11:36

Subject: FW: Request for further information FP/3/25/HH
Morning,
Further to your letter dated 15" January 2025 with respect to the above application re.

Please now find attached our updated plans as proposed and biodiversity statement.
We address comments which you have raised as follows:
e Dimensions have been added from shed to each adjacent boundary
e Fence elevations are shown on drawing 39E attached
Floor planis included on 39E
Biodiverisity statement attached.

Kind regards

Steve Lomax ACIAT
Senior Architectural Technologist

Wyvern Partnership LLP

B1 Trentham Business Quarter
Bellringer Road

Trentham

Stoke on Trent

ST4 8GB

ARUN DISTRICT COUNCIL FP/3/25/HH



From: planning responses@arun.gov.uk <planning.responses@arun.gov. ule

Sent: 15 January 2025 12:33

Subject: Request for further information FP/3/25/HH

Hlips/ i aringov.uk
DX 57406 Littlehampton
You canview Arun District Council's Privacy Policy from hitgs:/Awanw.grungov.ukiniivacy-golicy

Important Notice This e-mailis intended exclusively for the addressee and may contain information that is confidential and/or privileged. If you
are not the intended recipient (or authorised to receive it for the addressee), please notify the sender and delete the e-mail immediately; using,
copying, or disclosing it to anyone else, is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. Any views, opinions or options presented are solely those of
the author and do not necessarily represent those of Arun District Council. The information in this e-mail may be subject to public disclosure
under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, therefore we cannot guarantee that we will not provide the whole or part of this e-mail to a third
party. The Council reserves the right to monitor e-mails in accordance with relevant legislation. Whilst outgoing e-mails are checked for
viruses, we cannot guarantee this e-mail is virus-free or has not been intercepted or changed and we do not accept liability for any damage
caused. Any reference to "e-mail" in this disclaimer includes any attachments.

ARUN DISTRICT COUNCIL FP/3/25/HH



